OP \$115.00 271979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS, LLC		03/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalmar Solutions LLC
Street Address:	415 East Dundee Street
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2719792	PB PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	2764866	PB PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	2732790	PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2687193	PRINCETON DELIVERY SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-504-2540

Email: ec@markertcominolli.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Cominolli

Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Cominolli
SIGNATURE:	/EAC/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=TX SOS - Name Change Documentation#page1.tif source=TX SOS - Name Change Documentation#page2.tif

JOINT RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN BY CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND MANAGERS OF CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member and all of the managers of CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consent to the adoption of the following recital and resolutions taken without a meeting in accordance with the Texas Business Organization Code:

RECITAL

The undersigned deem it to be in the best interests of the Company to Amend the Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company to Kalmar Solutions LLC.

RESOLUTIONS

1. Article One of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Kalmar Solutions LLC

2. Any applicable manager of the Company is authorized and directed to execute and deliver Articles of Amendment to be filed with the Texas Secretary of State as well as any and all other documents required to effectuate the intent of the foregoing recital and resolutions.

This Joint Record of Action shall be effective upon the date of the last signature listed below.

SOLE MEMBER:

CARGOTEC U.S. MANUFA	ACTURING OY
BY Chillade	1/7/14
Its	Date
MANAGERS:	,
Olli Isotalo	Date
Eeva Sipila	Date
Lennart Brelin	

10800649

JOINT RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN BY CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND MANAGERS OF CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member and all of the managers of CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consent to the adoption of the following recital and resolutions taken without a meeting in accordance with the Texas Business Organization Code:

RECITAL

The undersigned deem it to be in the best interests of the Company to Amend the Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company to Kalmar Solutions LLC.

RESOLUTIONS

1. Article One of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Kalmar Solutions LLC

2. Any applicable manager of the Company is authorized and directed to execute and deliver Articles of Amendment to be filed with the Texas Secretary of State as well as any and all other documents required to effectuate the intent of the foregoing recital and resolutions.

This Joint Record of Action shall be effective upon the date of the last signature listed below.

SOLE MEMBER:

CARGOTEC HOLDING, INC.

MANAGERS:

Olli Isotalo Date

Eeva Sipila Date

12/13/1

/Lennart Brelin

Date

10800649

JOINT RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN BY CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND MANAGERS OF CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member and all of the managers of CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consent to the adoption of the following recital and resolutions taken without a meeting in accordance with the Texas Business Organization Code:

RECITAL

The undersigned deem it to be in the best interests of the Company to Amend the Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company to Kalmar Solutions LLC.

RESOLUTIONS

1. Article One of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Kalmar Solutions LLC

2. Any applicable manager of the Company is authorized and directed to execute and deliver Articles of Amendment to be filed with the Texas Secretary of State as well as any and all other documents required to effectuate the intent of the foregoing recital and resolutions.

This Joint Record of Action shall be effective upon the date of the last signature listed below.

SOLE MEMBER:

CARGOTEC HOLDING, INC.

BY	
Jason Dake, Secretary	Date
MANAGERS:	
ft to-	1/7/14
Olli Isotalo	Date
Eua Syriles	1/7/14
Eeva Sipila	Date
Lennart Brelin	Date

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

February 28, 2014

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Kalmar Solutions LLC File Number: 800094260

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0161



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Kalmar Solutions LLC 800094260

[formerly: Cargotec Solutions LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/27/2014

Effective: 03/01/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State Form 424 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 27 2014

Corporations Section

The state of the s	
Enuty	Information 2
Western State of the same of the Wild Theory and Company of the same of the sa	
The name of the filing entity is:	
Cargotec Solutions LLC	•
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the reco of the entity, state the old name and not the new name.	ords of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity type b	pelow.)
☐ For-profit Corporation	☐ Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	☐ Professional Limited Liability Company
☐ Cooperative Association	☐ Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing entity by the	secretary of state is: 800094260
The date of formation of the entity is: 6/14/02	
	off the first
	ended Name change the name of the entity, use the following statement)
The amendment changes the certificate of forma filing entity. The article or provision is amended	tion to change the article or provision that names the to read as follows:
The name of the filing entity is: (state the new na	ame of the entity below)
Kalmar Solutions LLC	

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

Form 424

6

TX081BOC - 12/09/2005 C T System Online

Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.) A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of: OR ☐ B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: First Name Last Name Suffix C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is: Street Address (No P.O. Box) 3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format. Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.) Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows: Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows:

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

Form 424

7

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. X This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: 3/1/2014
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: $\frac{12/13/12}{12}$
Lennart Brelin, Manager
/low Driv
Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)

Form 424

8

TX081BOC - 12/09/2005 C T System Online